I.I.F. - I

## (UNDER SECTION

1. DISTRICT :- THOUBAL

P.S:- Women Police Station

Year: - 2024

FIR No. 17(7) 2024 WPS-TBL Date and Time of FIR:- 14/07/0224 at 1430 hrs.

SI. No	Acts		
•		Sections	
1.	BNS, 2023	97	
2.	BNS, 2023	67	
	D110, 2020	142	

3. (a) Occurrence of offence:

Day:- Tuesday

Date from: 02/07/2024

Date to: 02/07/2024

Time Period:- 15 minute

Time from: 1730 hrs.

Time to: 1745 hrs.

(b) Information received at P.S:- 14/07/2824

Time: 1430 hrs

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.:- 11

Date & Time:- 14/07/2024 at 1430 hrs

4. Type of Information:- Written

5. Place of occurrence:- Near the gate of the complainant house located at Lilong Chingkham Maning, PO & PS - Lilong.

1. (a) Direction and Distance from P.S:- North-West @ 11 kms.

Beat No.

(b)Address:- Lilong Chingkham Maning

(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then name of P.S:

Complainant/Information:

a) Name: Md. Abdul Selam

b) Father's/Husband's Name: Late Md. Abdul Helim

c) Date/Year of Birth:- 15/03/1970

(d) Nationality:- Indian

(e) UID No./Passport No.: DNS0149328

(f) Date of issue: 05/02/2009

Place of issue:- Manipur

(g) ID Detail (Ration card, voter ID Card l'assport, UID No. Driving Licence, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.	
1.	Voter ID Card Passport	DNS0149328	

(h) Occupation:- Labour

(i) Address: Lilong Chingkham Maning, PO & PS -Lilong

Sl. No	Address Type	Address
1.	Present address	Lilong Chingkham Maning, PO & PS -Lilong
2.	Permanent address	-do-

(j) Mobile No.: 8416015241

7. Details of Known/suspected/unknown accused with particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative name	Present address
1.	Md. Dawa Khan (28 yrs)	Ith ?m	l.c te Md. Çayanıuddin @ Aton	Thoubal Moijing Chingya Leikai, PO & PS – Thoubal

- 8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complainant/information:- Delay in report to police is searching the where about complainant daughter.
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-):-

11. Inquest Report /U.D case No. If any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.	1
		4
		1

12. First Information contents:-To. The Officer-in-Charge, Women Police Station, Thoubal. Subject: Report. Accused: Md. Dawa Khan @ Ithem (28 yrs) S/o (L) Md. Qayamuddin @ Aton of Thoubal Moijing Chingya Leikai, PO & PS – Thoubal. Madam, I have the honour to report that on 02/07/2024 at around 5:30 pm, my daughter namely Miss Anjana Begum (22yrs) of Lilong Chingkham Maning was found missing from my house and could not known her where about. Later, on it is confirmed that on the same day at about 5:45 pm my daughter was kidnapped by Md. Dawa Khan @ Ithem (28 yrs) S/o (L) Md. Qayamuddin @ Aton of Thoubal Moijing Chingya Leikai, PO & PS – Thoubal from near the gate of my house to be his wife and kept concealed to unknown place by the said person till date. The above said person is a married man having natural wife and children. Delay in report to police is searching where about of my daughter. I therefore, requested to take up necessary legal action against the said Md. Dawa Khan @ Ithem as per provision of law and the rescue my daughter.

Yours faithfully, Sd/- Md. Abdul Salam (55yrs) S/o (L) Md. Abdul Helim of Lilong Chingkham Maning, # 8416015241

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item no. 2
  - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
  - (2) Directed (Name of I.O): Th. Sheatle

Rank:- WSI

- (3) Refused investigation due to:- To take up the investigation
- (4) Transferred to P.S:- District:-

on point of jurisdiction.

F.I.R read to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant, free of cost.

Signature of Officer-in-charge, Police Station

Name: Okram Chaoba Devi Rank:- Women Sub-Inspect

No.:-

Women Police Station Thoubal \_

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant.

in state .

Abdul Salam.

15. Date and Time of dispatch to the court: